The findings determined the factors that motivated 
teachers for peak performance. 

The respondents of this study were the two hundred fifty 
(250) teachers (stakeholders) of the two (2) districts. However, 
out of 250 printed questionnaires distributed to identified 
schools, only two hundred seven (207) set of questionnaires 
were returned. The researcher employed a technique known as 
purposive sampling. This sampling technique's goal is to focus 
on specific population characteristics that are of interest. 
Thomas (2022) also proposed the same context as using such a

[...]

Table 1 shows the performance profile of teachers based on 
the Results-Based Performance Management System (RPMS). 
The new rating for teachers is a 5-point scale with their 
corresponding verbal equivalents. From the data presented, it is 
worthy to note that almost all, comprising of one hundred 
seventy- nine (179) or 86.47 percent were assessed to be “Very 

Satisfactory” in their job performance based on the revised 
criteria. Twenty-three (23) or 11.11 percent obtained an 
“Outstanding” rating; and five (5) or 2.42 percent was rated to 
be “Satisfactory.”